BAHNSEN GROUP FOUNDER, DAVID L. BAHNSEN, NAMED TO BARRON'S TOP 100 INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVISORS LIST

The latest recognition alongside Forbes and Financial Times in 2020

The prestigious Barron's Top 100 Independent Financial Advisors List featured Bahnsen Group founder and Chief Investment Officer, David L. Bahnsen, on their annual list Saturday. Bahnsen was recognized as the #36 advisor in the country, up from the #96 spot in 2019. The huge list advancement comes as The Bahnsen Group has grown from \$1.7 billion in assets under management to nearly \$2.5 billion, led by unprecedented organic growth and client retention. This honor comes alongside the 2020 Forbes Top 250 list and the 2020 Financial Times Top 300 RIA list, both honors that The Bahnsen Group has received now for 4 years in a row.

"I say the same thing every year but I really want to reiterate it – this is a team award, as I believe the advisors and team members at The Bahnsen Group are the finest group of financial professionals in the business. We are a client-centric business, we take this work very seriously, and we absolutely do not believe in victory laps. We never stop working. It is very meaningful to us to be honored by such prestigious media outlets as Barron's, Forbes, and the Financial Times."

The Bahnsen Group is a bi-coastal firm with offices in Newport Beach, CA and New York City. Featuring ten advisors and 26 total employees, the firm serves multiple market segments and has a special focus on dividend growth equity investing. They seek to create abundant intellectual capital for their clients and take particular pride in their significant focus on thought leadership and content creation.

More information on the firm can be found at www.thebahnsengroup.com.

The Bahnsen Group is registered with HighTower Securities, LLC, member FINRA and SIPC, and with HighTower Advisors, LLC, a registered investment advisor with the SEC. Securities are offered through HighTower Securities, LLC; advisory services are offered through HighTower Advisors, LLC.

This is not an offer to buy or sell securities. No investment process is free of risk, and there is no guarantee that the investment process or the investment opportunities referenced herein will be profitable. Past performance is not indicative of current or future performance and is not a guarantee. The investment opportunities referenced herein may not be suitable for all investors.

All data and information reference herein are from sources believed to be reliable. Any opinions, news, research, analyses, prices, or other information contained in this research is provided as general market commentary, it does not constitute investment advice. The team and HighTower shall not in any way be liable for claims, and make no expressed or implied representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of the data and other information, or for statements or errors contained in or omissions from the obtained data and information referenced herein. The data and information are provided as of the date referenced. Such data and information are subject to change without notice.

This document was created for informational purposes only; the opinions expressed are solely those of the team and do not represent those of HighTower Advisors, LLC, or any of its affiliates.